
Mistress Run Leg 1 (Burke to Morrisville)
Direction Road For Total Comments
Starbucks Estimated time: 1hr 00 min

1 6003 Burke Parkway Burke, VA 22015 0.0 0.0
Reset Odometer - Turn 
on Headlights

2 Right onto Burke Centre Pkwy 1.8 1.8
3 Left at light Ox Rd (VA-123S) 1.1 2.9
4 Right at light Chapel Rd (VA-641) 0.2 3.1
5 Left onto Wolf Run Shoales Rd (VA-610) 2.9 6.0
6 Straight onto Henderson Rd (VA-643) 2.5 8.5
9 Left onto Old Yates Ford Rd (VA-612) 3.3 11.8

10 Right onto Prince William Pkwy (VA-294) 1.8 13.6
11 Left onto Prince William Pkwy West 0.1 13.7 Stay in right most lane
12 Right onto Hastings Dr 1.8 15.5
13 Left onto Lucasville Rd 3.2 18.7
14 Left onto Bristow Rd (VA-619) 2.4 21.1
15 Right onto Keyser Rd 1.0 22.1

16 Left onto Orlando Rd
1.5 23.6 well packed gravel last .

3mi (we'll go slow)
17 Right onto Aden Rd (VA-646) 2.6 26.2
18 Left onto Fleetwood Dr 4.5 30.7
19 Straight onto Sowego Rd 0.5 31.2
20 Straight onto Brent town Rd 1.1 32.3
21 Right onto Courthhouse Rd 1.6 33.9
22 Slight Left onto Elk Run Rd 9.1 43.0
23 Right onto US-17 0.1 43.1

Arrive 12975 Marsh Rd Morrisville, VA



Mistress Run Leg 2 (Morrisville to Delplane)
Direction Road For Total Comments
M&P Pizza Estimated time: 1hr 45 min

1 12975 Marsh Rd Morrisville, VA 0.0 0.0
Reset Odometer - Turn 
on Headlights

2 Right onto Marsh Rd (US-17) 0.8 0.8
3 Left onto Shipps Store Rd (VA-637) 1.0 1.8
4 Right onto Courtneys Corner Rd (VA-637) 1.9 3.7
5 Right onto Sumerduck Rd 6.6 10.3
6 Straight onto East Main St 0.4 10.7 RR crossing

7 Straight onto Freeman's Ford Rd 4.9 15.6
Fast Light, will regroup 
on otherside

8 Straight onto Lakota Rd (VA-621) 2.3 17.9
9 Left onto Ryland Chapel Rd (VA-625) 3.2 21.1

10 Left onto Mt. Zion Church Rd (VA-625) 5.2 26.3

11 Right onto Chestnut Fork Rd (VA-685) 2.5 28.8

Note: continue straight 
through light at 61.4 
miles

12 Right at stop sign Eggbornsville Rd (VA-729) 9.5 38.3
13 Bear Right onto Richmond Rd (VA-729) 3.4 41.7
14 Right onto Richmond Rd (VA-729) 3.7 45.4

15 Straight onto Ben Venue Rd 3.5 48.9
Crossing Lee Hwy (We'll 
regroup on other side)

Right onto Zachary Taylor Hwy (US-522) 0.4 49.3
17 Right onto Hill Crest Rd (VA-647) 7.6 56.9
18 Left onto Leeds Manor Rd (VA-688) 9.4 66.3
19 Left onto Leeds Manor Rd (VA-688) 0.1 66.4
21 Right onto John Marshall Hwy (VA-55) 4.6 71.0
22 Right on Winchester Rd (US-17) 0.6 71.6
23 Left onto Maidstone Rd (VA-713) 0.1 71.7
24 Right onto Grove Ln (F185) 0.5 72.2

On the left 5535 Blue Valley Way


